

PRESENTATION:

1 Bottle with 10 mL.

DESCRIPTION:

Hemoliq is a topical agent, in solution, for hemostasis and gingival retraction. Hemoliq is used for bleeding and gingival crevicular fluid control. This hemostatic action is due to the astringency (tissue contraction) promoted by aluminum chloride, which consequently promotes blood vessel contraction within the tissue. Hemoliq does not contain epinephrine. It is non-toxic and highly safe to use. The tissues involved return to their normal condition within 1 hour.

INDICATIONS:

Indicated for hemostasis and gingival retraction, acting as an adjunct during cavity preparations for restorative purposes or dental prosthesis, when a bleeding-free field is required. Also used in combination with retraction cords, increasing the retraction power.

COMPOSITION:

Alcohols, aluminum chloride, hydroxyquinoline sulfate and purified water.

MODE OF USE:

1. With the aid of a cotton ball soaked in Hemoliq, compress the area where hemostasis is desired until bleeding stops.
2. For prevention of bleeding during application of cervical matrixes, apply Hemoliq to the cervical area prior to use of the matrix. By preventing this bleeding, contamination of the restorative material is avoided.

Observation: in cases of very intense bleeding, a small blood clot may be formed. If it happens, wash with water to remove it. That will not interfere on the hemostatic action.

PRECAUTIONS:

Hemoliq must be applied to the bleeding surface in a maximum amount of 1 mL for up to 15 minutes. Higher exposition dosages or time may cause irreversible gingival recession.

WARNINGS AND SPECIAL CARE:

Use the product only for its intended purpose and as indicated in the instructions for use. The product promotes temporary hemostasis in cases of minor bleeding. Heavy bleeding may not be contained by the product and should be treated by appropriate methods. The product may cause temporary irritability, due to its low pH. Apply the product only to the area to be treated and avoid prolonged contact with the skin. In case of prolonged contact, rinse thoroughly with water. Some irritation of the treated area may occur due to the acidity of the product, however, this is reversible. Avoid ingestion. In case of ingestion, administer plenty of water. Do not use the product on people with hypersensitivity to the product's compounds. Professional use.

VALIDITY:

The expiration date on the packaging represents the maximum time the product can be used. Do not use after expiration date.

STORAGE CONDITIONS:

Keep the product always in its original package, properly closed. Store at room temperature (15 to 30 °C).

Simbologia | Simbologia | Symbology

	Fabricante. Manufacturer.
	Consulte as instruções de uso. Consulte las instrucciones de uso. Consult instructions for use.
	Código do lote. Código del lote. Batch code.
	Número de catálogo. Número del catálogo. Catalogue number.
	Cuidado Caution Consultar as instruções de uso para informações preventivas importantes. Consultar las instrucciones de uso para obtener información preventiva importante. Consult instructions for use for important preventive information.
	Validade. Validez. Use-by date.
	Limite de temperatura. Limite de temperatura. Temperature limit.

maquira®

HEMOLIQ



MADE IN BRAZIL

maquira®
Dental Group

Fabricante | Manufacturer:
Maquira Indústria de Produtos Odontológicos S.A.
CNPJ: 05.823.205/0001-90
Endereço | Dirección | Address:
Av. Melvin Jones, 773
Pq. Ind. Bandeirantes
Maringá - PR | 87070-030 | Brasil
Resp. Técnico | Technical Resp.:
Cristiane Furlan | CRF-PR: 14.038
Reg. ANVISA N°: 80322400126



SAP:
Atendimento ao cliente
Atención al cliente
Customer service
0800 726 5848
sap@maquira.com.br

APRESENTAÇÃO:

1 Frasco com 10 mL.

DESCRIÇÃO:

Hemoliq é um agente tóxico, em solução, para hemostasia e retração gengival. Hemoliq é utilizado para controle do sangramento e do fluido crevicular gengival. Esta ação hemostática é decorrente da adstringência (contração dos tecidos) promovida pelo cloreto de alumínio, o que consequentemente promove a contração do vaso sanguíneo no interior do tecido. Hemoliq não contém epinefrina. É atóxico e de uso altamente seguro. Os tecidos envolvidos retornam à sua condição normal em 1 hora.

INDICAÇÕES:

Indicado para hemostasia e retração gengival, atuando como coadjuvante durante preparos cavitários para fins de restauração ou prótese dental, quando se necessita de um campo livre de sangramento. Utilizado também em combinação com fios retratores, aumentando o poder de retração.

COMPOSIÇÃO:

Álcoois, cloreto de alumínio, sulfato de hidroxiquinoleína e água purificada.

MODO DE USO:

1. Com o auxílio de uma bolinha de algodão embebida em Hemoliq, comprimir a área onde se deseja hemostasia até cessar o sangramento.

2. Para a prevenção de hemorragias durante a aplicação de matrizes cervicais, aplicar o Hemoliq na área cervical antes do uso da matriz. Evitando este sangramento, se evita a contaminação do material restaurador.

Observação: em casos de sangramento muito intenso, um pequeno coágulo de sangue poderá se formar. Caso isto aconteça, lavar com jato de água. Isto não interferirá na ação hemostática.

PRECAUÇÕES:

Hemoliq deve ser aplicado sobre a superfície de sangramento, na quantidade máxima de 1 mL durante até 15 minutos. Dose ou tempo de exposição maiores que os recomendados podem causar recessão gengival irreversível.

ADVERTÊNCIAS E CUIDADOS ESPECIAIS:

Utilize o produto somente com a finalidade e conforme indicado nas instruções de uso. O produto provê hemostasia temporária em casos de pequenas hemorragias. Hemorragias mais intensas podem não ser contidas pelo produto e devem ser tratadas pelos métodos adequados. O produto pode causar irritabilidade temporária, devido ao seu pH baixo. Aplique o produto somente na região a ser tratada e evite o contato prolongado com a pele. Em caso de contato prolongado, enxaguar abundantemente com água. Pode ocorrer certa irritação da região tratada em decorrência da acidez do produto, porém, isto é reversível. Evitar a ingestão. Em caso de ingestão, administrar água abundantemente. Não utilizar o produto em pessoas com hipersensibilidade aos componentes do produto. Uso profissional.

VALIDADE:

A data de validade que consta nas embalagens representa o prazo máximo para utilização do produto. Não usar após a data de validade.

CONDIÇÕES DE ARMAZENAMENTO:

Mantenha o produto sempre em sua embalagem original, devidamente fechada. Armazenar em temperatura ambiente (15 a 30 °C).

PRESENTACIÓN:

1 Botella con 10 mL.

DESCRIPCIÓN:

Hemoliq es un agente tóxico, en solución, para hemostasia y la retracción gingival. Hemoliq se utiliza para el control de las hemorragias y del fluido crevicular gingival. Esta acción hemostática se debe a la astringencia (contracción de los tejidos) promovida por el cloruro de aluminio, que en consecuencia promueve la contracción de los vasos sanguíneos dentro del tejido. Hemoliq no contiene epinefrina. No es tóxico y es muy seguro de usar. Los tejidos implicados vuelven a su condición normal en 1 hora.

INDICACIONES:

Indicado para la hemostasia y retracción gingival, actuando como coadyuvante durante las preparaciones de cavidades con fines restauradores o de prótesis dental, cuando se requiere un campo libre de sangramientos. También se utiliza en combinación con hilos retratores, aumentando el poder de retracción.

COMPOSICIÓN:

Alcoholes, cloruro de aluminio, sulfato de hidroxiquinolina y agua purificada.

MODO DE USO:

1. Utilizando una pelota de algodón embebida en Hemoliq, comprimir el área donde se desea la hemostasia hasta cesar el sangramiento.

2. Para la prevención de hemorragias durante la aplicación de matrizes cervicales, aplicar Hemoliq en el área cervical antes del uso de la matriz. Si se evita esta hemorragia, se evitará la contaminación del material restaurador.

Observación: en los casos de sangramiento muy intenso, puede formarse un pequeño coágulo de sangre. Si esto ocurre, enjuague con agua. Esto no interferirá en la acción hemostática.

PRECAUCIONES:

Hemoliq debe ser aplicado sobre la superficie de sangramento, en la cantidad máxima de 1 mL durante hasta 15 minutos. Dosis o tiempo de exposición mayores que el recomendado pueden causar recesión gingival irreversible.

ADVERTENCIAS Y CUIDADOS ESPECIALES:

Utilice el producto solamente con la finalidad y conforme indicado en las instrucciones de uso. El producto proporciona una hemostasia temporaria en casos de pequeñas hemorragias. Hemorragias más intensas pueden no ser contenidas por el producto y deben ser tratadas por los métodos adecuados. El producto puede causar irritabilidad temporaria, debido a su pH bajo. Aplique el producto solamente en la región a ser tratada y evite el contacto prolongado con la piel. En caso de contacto prolongado, enjuagar abundantemente con agua. Puede ocurrir cierta irritación de la región tratada, por la acidez del producto, pero esto es reversible. Evitar la ingestión. En caso de ingestión, administrar agua abundantemente. No utilizar el producto en personas con hipersensibilidad a los componentes del producto. Uso profesional.

VALIDEZ:

La fecha de validez que esta descrita en el envase representa el periodo máximo de utilización del producto. No utilizar después de la fecha de validez.

CONDICIONES DE ALMACENAMIENTO:

Mantenga el producto siempre en su envase original, debidamente cerrado. Almacenar en temperatura ambiente (15 a 30 °C).